
Direction: Northbound on Wimbledon Theatre Bus Stop to Parkside Avenue Bus Stop
Survey Period: 1600 - 1900 (PM Peak), 25/04/2006 & 26/04/2006

Ref. Type Description REAL TIME 
hh:mm:ss

ELAPSED TIME 
hh:mm:ss

RUN TIME 
secs.

Ctrl PT 
secs.

Other 
secs. Notes

1 BS Wimbledon Theatre 16:06:43 00:00:00 0 0 0
2 PEL 16:06:45 00:00:02 2 0 0
3 TL 16:07:07 00:00:24 18 4 0
4 BS Sir Cyril Bllaek Way 16:07:24 00:00:41 17 0 0
5 TL 16:07:27 00:00:44 3 0 0
6 BLON 16:07:32 00:00:49 5 0 0
7 BLOF 16:07:38 00:00:55 6 0 0
8 PEL 16:07:40 00:00:57 2 0 0
9 BLON 16:07:43 00:01:00 3 0 0
10 BLOF 16:07:45 00:01:02 2 0 0
11 TL 16:07:49 00:01:06 4 0 0
12 BLON 16:07:51 00:01:08 2 0 0
13 BS Wimbledon Station 16:07:53 00:01:10 2 0 0
14 BLOF 16:07:56 00:01:13 3 0 0
15 TL 16:08:02 00:01:19 6 0 0
16 BS Wimbledon Station 16:08:41 00:01:58 13 0 26 Traffic
17 PEL 16:08:50 00:02:07 9 0 0
18 TL 16:08:55 00:02:12 5 0 0
19 TL 16:09:13 00:02:30 18 0 0
20 BS Wimbledon Hill Road 16:09:29 00:02:46 16 0 0
21 TL 16:10:14 00:03:31 12 33 0
22 GW 16:11:10 00:04:27 54 2 0
23 PEL 16:11:17 00:04:34 7 0 0
24 BS High Street 16:11:32 00:04:49 15 0 0
25 GW 16:11:41 00:04:58 9 0 0
26 PEL 16:11:51 00:05:08 10 0 0
27 PEL 16:12:03 00:05:20 12 0 0
28 BS Wimbledon Village 16:12:05 00:05:22 2 0 0
29 BS Wimbledon War Memorial 16:12:20 00:05:37 15 0 0
30 BS Parkside Avenue 16:12:35 00:05:52 15 0 0

00:05:52 0 0 0
00:05:52 0 0 0
00:05:52

CHK/TJT/TOTALS 00:05:52 287 39 26

BUS STOPS(BS) 0 26
PEDESTRIAN CROSSINGS(PEL/ZEB) 0 0

TRAFFIC SIGNALS(TL/GW) 39 0
BUS LANES(BLON/BLOF) 0 0

AVLs(AVL) 0 0
RUN TIME 287 39 26

TOTAL JOURNEY TIME 352
TOTAL JOURNEY TIME - BUS STOPS 326

DISTANCE (km) 2.1854
SPEED (km/h) 24.1

DELAYS



Direction: Northbound on Wimbledon Theatre Bus Stop to Parkside Avenue Bus Stop
Survey Period: 1600 - 1900 (PM Peak), 25/04/2006 & 26/04/2006

Ref. Type Description REAL TIME 
hh:mm:ss

ELAPSED TIME 
hh:mm:ss

RUN TIME 
secs.

Ctrl PT 
secs.

Other 
secs. Notes

1 BS Wimbledon Theatre 16:26:00 00:00:00 0 0 0
2 PEL 0 16:26:02 00:00:02 2 0 0
3 TL 0 16:26:42 00:00:42 18 22 0
4 BS Sir Cyril Bllaek Way 16:26:59 00:00:59 17 0 0
5 TL 0 16:27:01 00:01:01 2 0 0
6 BLON 0 16:27:07 00:01:07 6 0 0
7 BLOF 0 16:27:13 00:01:13 6 0 0
8 PEL 0 16:27:26 00:01:26 6 7 0
9 BLON 0 16:27:29 00:01:29 3 0 0
10 BLOF 0 16:27:32 00:01:32 3 0 0
11 TL 0 16:27:35 00:01:35 3 0 0
12 BLON 0 16:27:38 00:01:38 3 0 0
13 BS Wimbledon Station 16:27:40 00:01:40 2 0 0
14 BLOF 0 16:27:41 00:01:41 1 0 0
15 TL 0 16:27:47 00:01:47 6 0 0
16 BS Wimbledon Station 16:27:53 00:01:53 6 0 0
17 PEL 0 16:29:17 00:03:17 16 68 0
18 TL 0 16:29:22 00:03:22 5 0 0
19 TL 0 16:29:35 00:03:35 13 0 0
20 BS Wimbledon Hill Road 16:29:51 00:03:51 16 0 0
21 TL 0 16:29:55 00:03:55 4 0 0
22 GW 0 16:30:53 00:04:53 51 7 0
23 PEL 0 16:31:10 00:05:10 10 7 0
24 BS High Street 16:31:19 00:05:19 9 0 0
25 GW 0 16:31:28 00:05:28 9 0 0
26 PEL 0 16:31:38 00:05:38 10 0 0
27 PEL 0 16:31:50 00:05:50 12 0 0
28 BS Wimbledon Village 16:31:53 00:05:53 3 0 0
29 BS Wimbledon War Memorial 16:32:09 00:06:09 16 0 0
30 BS Parkside Avenue 16:32:25 00:06:25 16 0 0

0 0 00:06:25 0 0 0
0 0 00:06:25 0 0 0

00:06:25
CHK/TJT/TOTALS 00:06:25 274 111 0

BUS STOPS(BS) 0 0
PEDESTRIAN CROSSINGS(PEL/ZEB) 82 0

TRAFFIC SIGNALS(TL/GW) 29 0
BUS LANES(BLON/BLOF) 0 0

AVLs(AVL) 0 0
RUN TIME 274 111 0

TOTAL JOURNEY TIME 385
TOTAL JOURNEY TIME - BUS STOPS 385

DISTANCE (km) 2.1854
SPEED (km/h) 20.4

DELAYS



Direction: Northbound on Wimbledon Theatre Bus Stop to Parkside Avenue Bus Stop
Survey Period: 1600 - 1900 (PM Peak), 25/04/2006 & 26/04/2006

Ref. Type Description REAL TIME 
hh:mm:ss

ELAPSED TIME 
hh:mm:ss

RUN TIME 
secs.

Ctrl PT 
secs.

Other 
secs. Notes

1 BS Wimbledon Theatre 18:33:04 00:00:00 0 0 0
2 PEL 0 18:33:17 00:00:13 6 7 0
3 TL 0 18:34:13 00:01:09 29 27 0
4 BS Sir Cyril Bllaek Way 18:34:26 00:01:22 13 0 0
5 TL 0 18:34:28 00:01:24 2 0 0
6 BLON 0 18:34:33 00:01:29 5 0 0
7 BLOF 0 18:34:37 00:01:33 4 0 0
8 PEL 0 18:35:01 00:01:57 6 18 0
9 BLON 0 18:35:05 00:02:01 4 0 0
10 BLOF 0 18:35:08 00:02:04 3 0 0
11 TL 0 18:35:12 00:02:08 4 0 0
12 BLON 0 18:35:14 00:02:10 2 0 0
13 BS Wimbledon Station 18:35:18 00:02:14 4 0 0
14 BLOF 0 18:35:27 00:02:23 4 0 5 Traffic
15 TL 0 18:35:29 00:02:25 2 0 0
16 BS Wimbledon Station 18:35:35 00:02:31 6 0 0
17 PEL 0 18:36:47 00:03:43 10 62 0
18 TL 0 18:36:51 00:03:47 4 0 0
19 TL 0 18:37:01 00:03:57 10 0 0
20 BS Wimbledon Hill Road 18:37:27 00:04:23 26 0 0
21 TL 0 18:38:13 00:05:09 2 44 0
22 GW 0 18:39:03 00:05:59 50 0 0
23 PEL 0 18:39:09 00:06:05 6 0 0
24 BS High Street 18:39:15 00:06:11 6 0 0
25 GW 0 18:39:25 00:06:21 10 0 0
26 PEL 0 18:39:39 00:06:35 14 0 0
27 PEL 0 18:39:48 00:06:44 9 0 0
28 BS Wimbledon Village 18:39:51 00:06:47 3 0 0
29 BS Wimbledon War Memorial 18:40:10 00:07:06 19 0 0
30 BS Parkside Avenue 18:40:27 00:07:23 17 0 0

0 0 00:07:23 0 0 0
0 0 00:07:23 0 0 0

00:07:23
CHK/TJT/TOTALS 00:07:23 280 158 5

BUS STOPS(BS) 0 0
PEDESTRIAN CROSSINGS(PEL/ZEB) 87 0

TRAFFIC SIGNALS(TL/GW) 71 0
BUS LANES(BLON/BLOF) 0 5

AVLs(AVL) 0 0
RUN TIME 280 158 5

TOTAL JOURNEY TIME 443
TOTAL JOURNEY TIME - BUS STOPS 443

DISTANCE (km) 2.1854
SPEED (km/h) 17.8

DELAYS



Direction: Northbound on Wimbledon Theatre Bus Stop to Parkside Avenue Bus Stop
Survey Period: 1600 - 1900 (PM Peak), 25/04/2006 & 26/04/2006

Ref. Type Description REAL TIME 
hh:mm:ss

ELAPSED TIME 
hh:mm:ss

RUN TIME 
secs.

Ctrl PT 
secs.

Other 
secs. Notes

1 BS Wimbledon Theatre 18:16:44 00:00:00 0 0 0
2 PEL 0 18:16:46 00:00:02 2 0 0
3 TL 0 18:17:20 00:00:36 16 18 0
4 BS Sir Cyril Bllaek Way 18:17:30 00:00:46 10 0 0
5 TL 0 18:17:32 00:00:48 2 0 0
6 BLON 0 18:17:41 00:00:57 9 0 0
7 BLOF 0 18:17:46 00:01:02 5 0 0
8 PEL 0 18:17:48 00:01:04 2 0 0
9 BLON 0 18:17:51 00:01:07 3 0 0
10 BLOF 0 18:17:54 00:01:10 3 0 0
11 TL 0 18:17:59 00:01:15 5 0 0
12 BLON 0 18:18:02 00:01:18 3 0 0
13 BS Wimbledon Station 18:18:06 00:01:22 4 0 0
14 BLOF 0 18:18:36 00:01:52 6 0 24 Traffic
15 TL 0 18:18:41 00:01:57 5 0 0
16 BS Wimbledon Station 18:18:49 00:02:05 8 0 0
17 PEL 0 18:19:52 00:03:08 9 54 0
18 TL 0 18:19:55 00:03:11 3 0 0
19 TL 0 18:20:04 00:03:20 9 0 0
20 BS Wimbledon Hill Road 18:20:19 00:03:35 15 0 0
21 TL 0 18:20:24 00:03:40 5 0 0
22 GW 0 18:21:53 00:05:09 62 27 0
23 PEL 0 18:22:02 00:05:18 9 0 0
24 BS High Street 18:22:09 00:05:25 7 0 0
25 GW 0 18:22:17 00:05:33 8 0 0
26 PEL 0 18:22:27 00:05:43 10 0 0
27 PEL 0 18:22:41 00:05:57 14 0 0
28 BS Wimbledon Village 18:22:45 00:06:01 4 0 0
29 BS Wimbledon War Memorial 18:23:09 00:06:25 24 0 0
30 BS Parkside Avenue 18:23:35 00:06:51 26 0 0

0 0 00:06:51 0 0 0
0 0 00:06:51 0 0 0

00:06:51
CHK/TJT/TOTALS 00:06:51 288 99 24

BUS STOPS(BS) 0 0
PEDESTRIAN CROSSINGS(PEL/ZEB) 54 0

TRAFFIC SIGNALS(TL/GW) 45 0
BUS LANES(BLON/BLOF) 0 24

AVLs(AVL) 0 0
RUN TIME 288 99 24

TOTAL JOURNEY TIME 411
TOTAL JOURNEY TIME - BUS STOPS 411

DISTANCE (km) 2.1854
SPEED (km/h) 19.1

DELAYS



Direction: Northbound on Wimbledon Theatre Bus Stop to Parkside Avenue Bus Stop
Survey Period: 1600 - 1900 (PM Peak), 25/04/2006 & 26/04/2006

Ref. Type Description REAL TIME 
hh:mm:ss

ELAPSED TIME 
hh:mm:ss

RUN TIME 
secs.

Ctrl PT 
secs.

Other 
secs. Notes

1 BS Wimbledon Theatre 18:02:54 00:00:00 0 0 0
2 PEL 0 18:03:08 00:00:14 2 12 0
3 TL 0 18:03:24 00:00:30 12 4 0
4 BS Sir Cyril Bllaek Way 18:03:37 00:00:43 13 0 0
5 TL 0 18:03:48 00:00:54 3 8 0
6 BLON 0 18:03:56 00:01:02 8 0 0
7 BLOF 0 18:04:01 00:01:07 5 0 0
8 PEL 0 18:04:17 00:01:23 12 4 0
9 BLON 0 18:04:19 00:01:25 2 0 0
10 BLOF 0 18:04:23 00:01:29 4 0 0
11 TL 0 18:04:32 00:01:38 9 0 0
12 BLON 0 18:04:35 00:01:41 3 0 0
13 BS Wimbledon Station 18:04:38 00:01:44 3 0 0
14 BLOF 0 18:04:41 00:01:47 3 0 0
15 TL 0 18:04:45 00:01:51 4 0 0
16 BS Wimbledon Station 18:04:48 00:01:54 3 0 0
17 PEL 0 18:04:55 00:02:01 7 0 0
18 TL 0 18:04:58 00:02:04 3 0 0
19 TL 0 18:05:05 00:02:11 7 0 0
20 BS Wimbledon Hill Road 18:05:13 00:02:19 8 0 0
21 TL 0 18:05:16 00:02:22 3 0 0
22 GW 0 18:06:30 00:03:36 59 15 0
23 PEL 0 18:06:39 00:03:45 9 0 0
24 BS High Street 18:06:45 00:03:51 6 0 0
25 GW 0 18:06:55 00:04:01 10 0 0
26 PEL 0 18:07:13 00:04:19 18 0 0
27 PEL 0 18:07:23 00:04:29 10 0 0
28 BS Wimbledon Village 18:07:27 00:04:33 4 0 0
29 BS Wimbledon War Memorial 18:07:43 00:04:49 16 0 0
30 BS Parkside Avenue 18:07:59 00:05:05 16 0 0

0 0 00:05:05 0 0 0
0 0 00:05:05 0 0 0

00:05:05
CHK/TJT/TOTALS 00:05:05 262 43 0

BUS STOPS(BS) 0 0
PEDESTRIAN CROSSINGS(PEL/ZEB) 16 0

TRAFFIC SIGNALS(TL/GW) 27 0
BUS LANES(BLON/BLOF) 0 0

AVLs(AVL) 0 0
RUN TIME 262 43 0

TOTAL JOURNEY TIME 305
TOTAL JOURNEY TIME - BUS STOPS 305

DISTANCE (km) 2.1854
SPEED (km/h) 25.8

DELAYS



Direction: Northbound on Wimbledon Theatre Bus Stop to Parkside Avenue Bus Stop
Survey Period: 1600 - 1900 (PM Peak), 25/04/2006 & 26/04/2006

Ref. Type Description REAL TIME 
hh:mm:ss

ELAPSED TIME 
hh:mm:ss

RUN TIME 
secs.

Ctrl PT 
secs.

Other 
secs. Notes

1 BS Wimbledon Theatre 16:43:52 00:00:00 0 0 0
2 PEL 0 16:43:54 00:00:02 2 0 0
3 TL 0 16:44:27 00:00:35 11 22 0
4 BS Sir Cyril Bllaek Way 16:44:40 00:00:48 13 0 0
5 TL 0 16:44:41 00:00:49 1 0 0
6 BLON 0 16:44:46 00:00:54 5 0 0
7 BLOF 0 16:44:50 00:00:58 4 0 0
8 PEL 0 16:44:53 00:01:01 3 0 0
9 BLON 0 16:44:56 00:01:04 3 0 0
10 BLOF 0 16:44:59 00:01:07 3 0 0
11 TL 0 16:45:23 00:01:31 7 17 0
12 BLON 0 16:45:27 00:01:35 4 0 0
13 BS Wimbledon Station 16:45:29 00:01:37 2 0 0
14 BLOF 0 16:45:31 00:01:39 2 0 0
15 TL 0 16:46:12 00:02:20 2 39 0
16 BS Wimbledon Station 16:46:20 00:02:28 8 0 0
17 PEL 0 16:46:26 00:02:34 6 0 0
18 TL 0 16:46:30 00:02:38 4 0 0
19 TL 0 16:46:44 00:02:52 14 0 0
20 BS Wimbledon Hill Road 16:47:02 00:03:10 18 0 0
21 TL 0 16:47:33 00:03:41 7 24 0
22 GW 0 16:48:23 00:04:31 50 0 0
23 PEL 0 16:48:29 00:04:37 6 0 0
24 BS High Street 16:48:34 00:04:42 5 0 0
25 GW 0 16:48:47 00:04:55 13 0 0
26 PEL 0 16:49:02 00:05:10 15 0 0
27 PEL 0 16:49:12 00:05:20 10 0 0
28 BS Wimbledon Village 16:49:15 00:05:23 3 0 0
29 BS Wimbledon War Memorial 16:49:37 00:05:45 22 0 0
30 BS Parkside Avenue 16:49:59 00:06:07 22 0 0

0 0 00:06:07 0 0 0
0 0 00:06:07 0 0 0

00:06:07
CHK/TJT/TOTALS 00:06:07 265 102 0

BUS STOPS(BS) 0 0
PEDESTRIAN CROSSINGS(PEL/ZEB) 0 0

TRAFFIC SIGNALS(TL/GW) 102 0
BUS LANES(BLON/BLOF) 0 0

AVLs(AVL) 0 0
RUN TIME 265 102 0

TOTAL JOURNEY TIME 367
TOTAL JOURNEY TIME - BUS STOPS 367

DISTANCE (km) 2.1854
SPEED (km/h) 21.4

DELAYS



Direction: Northbound on Wimbledon Theatre Bus Stop to Parkside Avenue Bus Stop
Survey Period: 1600 - 1900 (PM Peak), 25/04/2006 & 26/04/2006

Ref. Type Description REAL TIME 
hh:mm:ss

ELAPSED TIME 
hh:mm:ss

RUN TIME 
secs.

Ctrl PT 
secs.

Other 
secs. Notes

1 BS Wimbledon Theatre 17:00:54 00:00:00 0 0 0
2 PEL 0 17:00:57 00:00:03 3 0 0
3 TL 0 17:01:10 00:00:16 13 0 0
4 BS Sir Cyril Bllaek Way 17:01:23 00:00:29 13 0 0
5 TL 0 17:01:25 00:00:31 2 0 0
6 BLON 0 17:01:39 00:00:45 14 0 0
7 BLOF 0 17:01:50 00:00:56 11 0 0
8 PEL 0 17:02:08 00:01:14 8 10 0
9 BLON 0 17:02:11 00:01:17 3 0 0
10 BLOF 0 17:02:16 00:01:22 5 0 0
11 TL 0 17:02:20 00:01:26 4 0 0
12 BLON 0 17:02:23 00:01:29 3 0 0
13 BS Wimbledon Station 17:02:25 00:01:31 2 0 0
14 BLOF 0 17:02:28 00:01:34 3 0 0
15 TL 0 17:02:50 00:01:56 4 18 0
16 BS Wimbledon Station 17:02:57 00:02:03 7 0 0
17 PEL 0 17:03:02 00:02:08 5 0 0
18 TL 0 17:03:06 00:02:12 4 0 0
19 TL 0 17:03:14 00:02:20 8 0 0
20 BS Wimbledon Hill Road 17:03:51 00:02:57 32 0 5 Traffic
21 TL 0 17:04:23 00:03:29 11 21 0
22 GW 0 17:05:16 00:04:22 46 7 0
23 PEL 0 17:05:21 00:04:27 5 0 0
24 BS High Street 17:05:26 00:04:32 5 0 0
25 GW 0 17:05:33 00:04:39 7 0 0
26 PEL 0 17:05:52 00:04:58 19 0 0
27 PEL 0 17:06:04 00:05:10 12 0 0
28 BS Wimbledon Village 17:06:06 00:05:12 2 0 0
29 BS Wimbledon War Memorial 17:06:27 00:05:33 21 0 0
30 BS Parkside Avenue 17:06:42 00:05:48 15 0 0

0 0 00:05:48 0 0 0
0 0 00:05:48 0 0 0

00:05:48
CHK/TJT/TOTALS 00:05:48 287 56 5

BUS STOPS(BS) 0 5
PEDESTRIAN CROSSINGS(PEL/ZEB) 10 0

TRAFFIC SIGNALS(TL/GW) 46 0
BUS LANES(BLON/BLOF) 0 0

AVLs(AVL) 0 0
RUN TIME 287 56 5

TOTAL JOURNEY TIME 348
TOTAL JOURNEY TIME - BUS STOPS 343

DISTANCE (km) 2.1854
SPEED (km/h) 22.9

DELAYS



Direction: Northbound on Wimbledon Theatre Bus Stop to Parkside Avenue Bus Stop
Survey Period: 1600 - 1900 (PM Peak), 25/04/2006 & 26/04/2006

Ref. Type Description REAL TIME 
hh:mm:ss

ELAPSED TIME 
hh:mm:ss

RUN TIME 
secs.

Ctrl PT 
secs.

Other 
secs. Notes

1 BS Wimbledon Theatre 17:16:07 00:00:00 0 0 0
2 PEL 0 17:16:09 00:00:02 2 0 0
3 TL 0 17:16:44 00:00:37 14 21 0
4 BS Sir Cyril Bllaek Way 17:17:00 00:00:53 16 0 0
5 TL 0 17:17:02 00:00:55 2 0 0
6 BLON 0 17:17:08 00:01:01 6 0 0
7 BLOF 0 17:17:24 00:01:17 12 0 4 Traffic
8 PEL 0 17:17:45 00:01:38 9 12 0
9 BLON 0 17:17:47 00:01:40 2 0 0
10 BLOF 0 17:17:51 00:01:44 4 0 0
11 TL 0 17:17:55 00:01:48 4 0 0
12 BLON 0 17:17:59 00:01:52 4 0 0
13 BS Wimbledon Station 17:18:09 00:02:02 10 0 0
14 BLOF 0 17:18:14 00:02:07 5 0 0
15 TL 0 17:18:48 00:02:41 10 24 0
16 BS Wimbledon Station 17:19:55 00:03:48 11 0 56 Traffic
17 PEL 0 17:20:01 00:03:54 6 0 0
18 TL 0 17:20:06 00:03:59 5 0 0
19 TL 0 17:20:20 00:04:13 14 0 0
20 BS Wimbledon Hill Road 17:20:36 00:04:29 16 0 0
21 TL 0 17:21:17 00:05:10 5 36 0
22 GW 0 17:22:01 00:05:54 39 5 0
23 PEL 0 17:22:07 00:06:00 6 0 0
24 BS High Street 17:22:13 00:06:06 6 0 0
25 GW 0 17:22:20 00:06:13 7 0 0
26 PEL 0 17:22:35 00:06:28 15 0 0
27 PEL 0 17:22:50 00:06:43 15 0 0
28 BS Wimbledon Village 17:22:53 00:06:46 3 0 0
29 BS Wimbledon War Memorial 17:23:11 00:07:04 18 0 0
30 BS Parkside Avenue 17:23:27 00:07:20 16 0 0

0 0 00:07:20 0 0 0
0 0 00:07:20 0 0 0

00:07:20
CHK/TJT/TOTALS 00:07:20 282 98 60

BUS STOPS(BS) 0 56
PEDESTRIAN CROSSINGS(PEL/ZEB) 12 0

TRAFFIC SIGNALS(TL/GW) 86 0
BUS LANES(BLON/BLOF) 0 4

AVLs(AVL) 0 0
RUN TIME 282 98 60

TOTAL JOURNEY TIME 440
TOTAL JOURNEY TIME - BUS STOPS 384

DISTANCE (km) 2.1854
SPEED (km/h) 20.5

DELAYS



Direction: Northbound on Wimbledon Theatre Bus Stop to Parkside Avenue Bus Stop
Survey Period: 1600 - 1900 (PM Peak), 25/04/2006 & 26/04/2006

Ref. Type Description REAL TIME 
hh:mm:ss

ELAPSED TIME 
hh:mm:ss

RUN TIME 
secs.

Ctrl PT 
secs.

Other 
secs. Notes

1 BS Wimbledon Theatre 17:32:27 00:00:00 0 0 0
2 PEL 0 17:32:30 00:00:03 3 0 0
3 TL 0 17:32:51 00:00:24 16 5 0
4 BS Sir Cyril Bllaek Way 17:33:06 00:00:39 15 0 0
5 TL 0 17:33:09 00:00:42 3 0 0
6 BLON 0 17:33:17 00:00:50 8 0 0
7 BLOF 0 17:33:22 00:00:55 5 0 0
8 PEL 0 17:33:25 00:00:58 3 0 0
9 BLON 0 17:33:27 00:01:00 2 0 0
10 BLOF 0 17:33:31 00:01:04 4 0 0
11 TL 0 17:33:35 00:01:08 4 0 0
12 BLON 0 17:33:40 00:01:13 5 0 0
13 BS Wimbledon Station 17:33:53 00:01:26 13 0 0
14 BLOF 0 17:33:56 00:01:29 3 0 0
15 TL 0 17:35:00 00:02:33 64 0 0
16 BS Wimbledon Station 17:35:13 00:02:46 13 0 0
17 PEL 0 17:36:42 00:04:15 18 71 0
18 TL 0 17:36:53 00:04:26 11 0 0
19 TL 0 17:37:00 00:04:33 7 0 0
20 BS Wimbledon Hill Road 17:37:07 00:04:40 7 0 0
21 TL 0 17:37:10 00:04:43 3 0 0
22 GW 0 17:37:57 00:05:30 45 2 0
23 PEL 0 17:38:14 00:05:47 10 7 0
24 BS High Street 17:38:20 00:05:53 6 0 0
25 GW 0 17:38:33 00:06:06 11 2 0
26 PEL 0 17:38:45 00:06:18 12 0 0
27 PEL 0 17:39:08 00:06:41 18 5 0
28 BS Wimbledon Village 17:39:12 00:06:45 4 0 0
29 BS Wimbledon War Memorial 17:39:29 00:07:02 17 0 0
30 BS Parkside Avenue 17:39:47 00:07:20 18 0 0

0 0 00:07:20 0 0 0
0 0 00:07:20 0 0 0

00:07:20
CHK/TJT/TOTALS 00:07:20 348 92 0

BUS STOPS(BS) 0 0
PEDESTRIAN CROSSINGS(PEL/ZEB) 83 0

TRAFFIC SIGNALS(TL/GW) 9 0
BUS LANES(BLON/BLOF) 0 0

AVLs(AVL) 0 0
RUN TIME 348 92 0

TOTAL JOURNEY TIME 440
TOTAL JOURNEY TIME - BUS STOPS 440

DISTANCE (km) 2.1854
SPEED (km/h) 17.9

DELAYS



Direction: Northbound on Wimbledon Theatre Bus Stop to Parkside Avenue Bus Stop
Survey Period: 1600 - 1900 (PM Peak), 25/04/2006 & 26/04/2006

Ref. Type Description REAL TIME 
hh:mm:ss

ELAPSED TIME 
hh:mm:ss

RUN TIME 
secs.

Ctrl PT 
secs.

Other 
secs. Notes

1 BS Wimbledon Theatre 17:49:16 00:00:00 0 0 0
2 PEL 0 17:49:18 00:00:02 2 0 0
3 TL 0 17:49:45 00:00:29 15 12 0
4 BS Sir Cyril Bllaek Way 17:50:00 00:00:44 15 0 0
5 TL 0 17:50:03 00:00:47 3 0 0
6 BLON 0 17:50:08 00:00:52 5 0 0
7 BLOF 0 17:50:12 00:00:56 4 0 0
8 PEL 0 17:50:15 00:00:59 3 0 0
9 BLON 0 17:50:17 00:01:01 2 0 0
10 BLOF 0 17:50:21 00:01:05 4 0 0
11 TL 0 17:50:38 00:01:22 5 12 0
12 BLON 0 17:50:42 00:01:26 4 0 0
13 BS Wimbledon Station 17:50:44 00:01:28 2 0 0
14 BLOF 0 17:50:45 00:01:29 1 0 0
15 TL 0 17:50:50 00:01:34 5 0 0
16 BS Wimbledon Station 17:50:56 00:01:40 6 0 0
17 PEL 0 17:51:42 00:02:26 14 32 0
18 TL 0 17:51:48 00:02:32 6 0 0
19 TL 0 17:51:55 00:02:39 7 0 0
20 BS Wimbledon Hill Road 17:52:05 00:02:49 10 0 0
21 TL 0 17:52:09 00:02:53 4 0 0
22 GW 0 17:52:52 00:03:36 43 0 0
23 PEL 0 17:52:57 00:03:41 5 0 0
24 BS High Street 17:53:02 00:03:46 5 0 0
25 GW 0 17:53:09 00:03:53 7 0 0
26 PEL 0 17:53:17 00:04:01 8 0 0
27 PEL 0 17:53:26 00:04:10 9 0 0
28 BS Wimbledon Village 17:53:29 00:04:13 3 0 0
29 BS Wimbledon War Memorial 17:53:45 00:04:29 16 0 0
30 BS Parkside Avenue 17:53:59 00:04:43 14 0 0

0 0 00:04:43 0 0 0
0 0 00:04:43 0 0 0

00:04:43
CHK/TJT/TOTALS 00:04:43 227 56 0

BUS STOPS(BS) 0 0
PEDESTRIAN CROSSINGS(PEL/ZEB) 32 0

TRAFFIC SIGNALS(TL/GW) 24 0
BUS LANES(BLON/BLOF) 0 0

AVLs(AVL) 0 0
RUN TIME 227 56 0

TOTAL JOURNEY TIME 283
TOTAL JOURNEY TIME - BUS STOPS 283

DISTANCE (km) 2.1854
SPEED (km/h) 27.8

DELAYS



Direction: Northbound on Wimbledon Theatre Bus Stop to Parkside Avenue Bus Stop
Survey Period: 1600 - 1900 (PM Peak), 25/04/2006 & 26/04/2006

Ref Type Description Run Time 
secs.

Ctrl PT 
Delay secs.

Other 
Delay 
secs

Run Time 
secs.

Ctrl PT 
Delay secs.

Other 
Delay 
secs

Run 
Time 
secs.

Ctrl PT 
Delay secs.

Other 
delay secs

Run Time 
secs.

Ctrl PT 
Delay secs.

Other 
Delay secs

1 BS Wimbledon Theatre 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
2 PEL 0 3 2 0 2 0 0 6 12 0 1 4 0
3 TL 0 16 14 0 11 0 0 29 27 0 5 10 0
4 BS Sir Cyril Bllaek Way 14 0 0 10 0 0 17 0 0 2 0 0
5 TL 0 2 1 0 1 0 0 3 8 0 1 3 0
6 BLON 0 7 0 0 5 0 0 14 0 0 3 0 0
7 BLOF 0 6 0 0 4 0 0 12 0 4 3 0 1
8 PEL 0 5 5 0 2 0 0 12 18 0 3 6 0
9 BLON 0 3 0 0 2 0 0 4 0 0 1 0 0
10 BLOF 0 4 0 0 2 0 0 5 0 0 1 0 0
11 TL 0 5 3 0 3 0 0 9 17 0 2 6 0
12 BLON 0 3 0 0 2 0 0 5 0 0 1 0 0
13 BS Wimbledon Station 4 0 0 2 0 0 13 0 0 4 0 0
14 BLOF 0 3 0 3 1 0 0 6 0 24 2 0 8
15 TL 0 11 8 0 2 0 0 64 39 0 19 14 0
16 BS Wimbledon Station 8 0 8 3 0 0 13 0 56 3 0 19
17 PEL 0 10 29 0 5 0 0 18 71 0 5 32 0
18 TL 0 5 0 0 3 0 0 11 0 0 2 0 0
19 TL 0 11 0 0 7 0 0 18 0 0 4 0 0
20 BS Wimbledon Hill Road 16 0 1 7 0 0 32 0 5 8 0 2
21 TL 0 6 16 0 2 0 0 12 44 0 3 18 0
22 GW 0 50 7 0 39 0 0 62 27 0 7 9 0
23 PEL 0 7 1 0 5 0 0 10 7 0 2 3 0
24 BS High Street 7 0 0 5 0 0 15 0 0 3 0 0
25 GW 0 9 0 0 7 0 0 13 2 0 2 1 0
26 PEL 0 13 0 0 8 0 0 19 0 0 4 0 0
27 PEL 0 12 1 0 9 0 0 18 5 0 3 2 0
28 BS Wimbledon Village 3 0 0 2 0 0 4 0 0 1 0 0
29 BS Wimbledon War Memorial 18 0 0 15 0 0 24 0 0 3 0 0
30 BS Parkside Avenue 18 0 0 14 0 0 26 0 0 4 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

CHK/TJT/TOTALS 280 85 12 180 0 0 494 277 89 100 107 29

BUS STOPS 0 9 0 0 0 61 0 20
PEDESTRIAN CROSSINGS 38 0 0 0 113 0 47 0

TRAFFIC SIGNALS 48 0 0 0 164 0 59 0
BUS LANES 0 3 0 0 0 28 0 9

AVLS 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
RUN TIME 280 85 12 180 0 0 494 277 89 100 107 29

TOTAL JOURNEY TIME 377 180 860 236
TOTAL JOURNEY TIME - BUS STOPS 369 180 799 216

DISTANCE (km) 2.19 2.19 2.19 2.19
SPEED (km/h) 21.3 43.7 (max) 9.8 (min) 36.5

AVERAGE MINIMUM MAXIMUM STD DEV


